Organization
Aids Law Project
Allegheny County Bar Foundation
Allegheny County CASA Program
Community Impact Legal Services
Community Legal Services, Inc.
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project
Disability Rights Network of PA
Education Law Center - PA
Equality Advocates Pennsylvania
Franklin County Legal Services
HIAS Migration Services of Philadelphia
Homeless Advocacy Project
Jewish Family & Childrens Services
Juvenile Law Center
KidsVoice
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.
Legal Aid of Southeastern PA
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.
MidPenn Legal Services
Montgomery Child Advocacy Project
Nationalities Service Center
North Penn Legal Services
Northwestern Legal Services
Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network (AJA)
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network (IOLTA)
Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.
Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers for the Arts
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Protection From Abuse Coordinated Services, Inc.

Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia

SeniorLaw Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.

Support Center for Child Advocates

Westmoreland Bar Foundation

Women Against Abuse, Inc.

Women's Center & Shelter of Greater Pittsburgh
IOLTA Legal Services Grants

Chester County Bar Association

2007-2008

Grant
$50,000.00
$110,000.00
$60,000.00
$35,000.00
$82,100.00
$66,400.00
$70,000.00
$70,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,065.00
$92,000.00
$47,000.00
$38,100.00
$60,000.00
$80,000.00
$46,100.00
$178,700.00
$50,000.00
$249,000.00
$35,000.00
$17,000.00
$414,000.00
$99,100.00
$180,000.00
$9,550,000.00
$9,206,135.00
$35,000.00
$5,000.00
$135,000.00
$60,000.00
$60,000.00
$135,000.00
$287,900.00
$117,000.00
$42,500.00
$47,000.00

$50,000.00

$21,895,100.00

$5,500.00



Franklin County Bar Association
Greene County Bar Association
Lackawanna Pro Bono
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Philadelphia Bar Foundation
Venango County Bar Association ?
Washington County Bar Association
Pro Bono Organizations Grants

Dickinson College
Duquesne University
Temple University
University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh
Villanova University
Widener University

Law Schools

IOLTA Legal Services Grants
Pro Bono Organizations Grants
Law Schools

Total 2007 - 2008 Grants

$9,968.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,500.00

$12,500.00
$73,468.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$1,400,000.00

$21,895,100.00
$73,468.00
$1,400,000.00
$23,368,568.00




